

\200

ITEM NO.49(MM)

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 318 OF 2009

POLI KATAKI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAB KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. V.Madhukar, Adv.
Mr. Mohit D.Ram, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Put up on the notified date.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further
proceedings in Crl. Complaint C.R.Case No.3217c of 2009,
(titled Pranab Kumar Sharma Vs. Geeta Kataki & Anr.)
pending in the court of Sri N.Talukdar, Judicial
st
Magistrate, 1 Class, Kamrup, Guwahati.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master