

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO. 633 OF 2009

POLI KATAKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRANAB KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIKFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RTaken on Board.
Issue notice.Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in C.R. Case No.3218c/09, titled as Pranab
Kumar Sharma vs. Poli Kataki, pending in the Court of
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup, Guwahati.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER